O.E.MANUFACTURER DAMPER
U RANGE
AI
R
M
AN
AG
EM

1214 rue des Chartinières | F 01120 DAGNEUX
Tél. +33 (0) 4 78 06 54 72 | export@f2a.fr
CODIFICATION
CONSTRUCTION
1/6
Original Equipment Manufacturer damper of the U range are designed to control
or shut off ductworks with airtightness classification going from non-classified to
class 4 according to EN1751.
They are perfectly fit to any type of air handling unitThey are perfectly fit to any type of air handling unit
W - Gear wheels
L - Linkage
U range - Manufacturer
Frame’s width in mm
U
110
X
Y
Frame
Width : 110 mm
in option : Wwdth 130 mm
Thickness : 1.0 mm
Galvanzed steel
In option : aluminum frame,
Stainless steel 316L ou 304L
Drilling Ø10 mm in each angle
in option : specific drilling
Flanges : 30 mm
Linkage
Gear wheels fo UW type
Linkage for UL type
Opposed blade operation
In option: parallel blade operation
Blades
Galvanized steel
In option : profiled aluminum,
stainless steel 304L
Pitch : 100 mm
O - Not classified
G - Class 1
S - Class 3
E - Class 4
Control
Manual Square shaft 12 mm  -  length 100 mm
Lever and manual locking
Motorized
Square shaft 12 mm  -  length 100 mm
In option : actuator supplied and assembled
in factory
1214 rue des Chartinières | F 01120 DAGNEUX
Tél. +33 (0) 4 78 06 54 72 | export@f2a.fr
2/6